Northeast Wisconsin Technical College Criminal Justice-Law Enforcement Associate Degree

To UW-Green Bay Bachelor of Science in Democracy and Justice Studies, Criminal Justice Emphasis

Students must earn their Associates degree in Criminal Justice-Law Enforcement as well as complete
all of the courses in the program at NWTC to be awarded block credit at UW-Green Bay

This page details how your NWTC work will transfer to UW-Green Bay

(Effective date: 1/1/2020)

Northeast Wisconsin Technical College

Course No.
504-190
504-191
504-200
504-201
504-202
504-711
504-203
504-204
504-205
504-206
504-207
504-208
504-712
504-209
504-210
504-211
504-212
504-708
504-213
504-157
504-176
OR
504-196
890-101

Course Title

LEAD Fitness & Wellness
LEAD Interview & Resumes
Law Enforcement Basics
Legal Basics

Use of Force Basics

Physical Fitness Phase 1
Fundamentals of Patrol

Law Enforcement Foundations
Law Enforcement Medical Interv
Emergency Vehicle Strategies
Investigative Basics
Emergency Tactical Response
Physical Fitness Phase 2
Advanced DAAT

Advanced Firearms

Advanced Policing

Sensitive Crime

Physical Fitness Phase 3
Traffic Investigation Proc.
Scenario Assessment

Law Enforcement Internship

Event Security Internship
College 101

Credits
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Course No.

UW-Green Bay
Course Title/Field
DJS Lower Level Elective Credit

Credits
42




801-136 | English Composition 1 3 WF 100 Fundamentals of Writing 3
Writing Competency

801-196 Oral/Interpersonal Communication | 3 COMM 166 Ez:(ﬁn;?:?igi gletz:ggrrsonal S ¢
804-113 | College Tech Math 1A 3 MATH 94 ﬁﬁﬁﬂggﬁxtﬁr“%ibra 0
809-159 Abnormal Psychology 3 PSYCH 435 Abnormal Psychology 3
809-172 | Intro to Diversity Studies 3 HuMsTUD213 | CinicDersity 3
809-188 | Developmental Psychology 3 PSYCH 203 introduction to Fluman Development :
Total credits earned at NWTC 60 Total credits accepted at UN-Green Bay 60
Courses required at UNGB
WF 105 Research and Rhetoric 3
POL SCI 101 American Government and Politics (Gen Ed: Social Science) 3
DJS 101 Introduction to Democracy and Justice Studies 3
DJS 204 Freedom and Social Control 3

Choose two courses from specified list 6
Choose One of the
following skill
subjects:

Subject A - Social Research
COMM SCI 205 Social Science Statistics
AND 7
COMM SCI 301 Foundations of Social Research

Subject B - Foreign Language (two semesters)

Subject C - Communication
COMM 133 Fundamentals of Public Address
AND 6
COMM 290 Communication Problems and Research Methods

Subject D - Historical Research
HUM STUD 200 Introduction to Digital and Public Humanities
AND 6
HISTORY 290 The Craft of History




Upper-Level Core

Coursework

DJS 303 Criminal Justice Process 3

DJS 349 American Political Though 3

DJS 361 Historical Perspectives on American Democracy 3

DJS 363 Topics in Democracy and Justice 3

DJS 470 Senior Seminar in Democracy and Justice Studies 3

SOCIOL 404 Criminology 3

Elective Coursework Choose two courses from specified list 6
Gen Ed: Quantitative Literacy 3
Gen Ed: Global Culture 3
Gen Ed: Sustainability Perspective 3
Gen Ed. Biological Science 3
Gen Ed: Natural Science 3
Gen Ed: Humanities 3
Gen Ed: Humanities 3
Gen Ed: Fine Arts 3

Minimum credits needed at UN-Green Bay | 72-74




