Northeast Wisconsin Technical College Criminal Justice-Law Enforcement Associate Degree To UW-Green Bay Bachelor of Science in Democracy and Justice Studies, Criminal Justice Emphasis

Students must earn their Associates degree in Criminal Justice-Law Enforcement as well as complete all of the courses in the program at NWTC to be awarded block credit at UW-Green Bay (Effective date: 1/1/2020)

This page details how your NWTC work will transfer to UW-Green Bay

Northeast Wisconsin Technical College				UW-Green Bay	
Course No.	Course Title	Credits	Course No.	Course Title/Field	Credits
504-190	LEAD Fitness & Wellness	1		DJS Lower Level Elective Credit	42
504-191	LEAD Interview & Resumes	1			
504-200	Law Enforcement Basics	2			
504-201	Legal Basics	2			
504-202	Use of Force Basics	1			
504-711	Physical Fitness Phase 1	1			
504-203	Fundamentals of Patrol	2			
504-204	Law Enforcement Foundations	2			
504-205	Law Enforcement Medical Interv	1			
504-206	Emergency Vehicle Strategies	3			
504-207	Investigative Basics	2			
504-208	Emergency Tactical Response	2			
504-712	Physical Fitness Phase 2	1			
504-209	Advanced DAAT	2			
504-210	Advanced Firearms	2			
504-211	Advanced Policing	2			
504-212	Sensitive Crime	4			
504-708	Physical Fitness Phase 3	2			
504-213	Traffic Investigation Proc.	4			
504-157	Scenario Assessment	1			
504-176	Law Enforcement Internship				
OR		2			
504-196	Event Security Internship				
890-101	College 101	1			

801-136	English Composition 1	3	WF 100	Fundamentals of Writing Writing Competency	3
801-196	Oral/Interpersonal Communication	3	COMM 166	Fundamentals of Interpersonal Communication Gen Ed: First Year Seminar	3
804-113	College Tech Math 1A	3	MATH 94	Elementary Algebra Math Competency	0
809-159	Abnormal Psychology	3	PSYCH 435	Abnormal Psychology	3
809-172	Intro to Diversity Studies	3	HUM STUD 213	Ethnic Diversity Gen Ed: Ethnic Studies	3
809-188	Developmental Psychology	3	PSYCH 203	Introduction to Human Development Gen Ed: Social Science	3
Total credits earned at NWTC 6		60	Total credits accepted at UW-Green Bay		60

Courses required at	UWGB	
WF 105	Research and Rhetoric	3
POL SCI 101	American Government and Politics (Gen Ed: Social Science)	3
DJS 101	Introduction to Democracy and Justice Studies	3
DJS 204	Freedom and Social Control	3
	Choose two courses from specified list	6
Choose One of the following skill subjects:		
	Subject A – Social Research	
COMM SCI 205 AND	Social Science Statistics	7
COMM SCI 301	Foundations of Social Research	
	Subject B – Foreign Language (two semesters)	
	Subject C – Communication	
COMM 133 AND	Fundamentals of Public Address	6
COMM 290	Communication Problems and Research Methods	
	Subject D – Historical Research	
HUM STUD 200 AND	Introduction to Digital and Public Humanities	6
HISTORY 290	The Craft of History	

Upper-Level Core Coursework		
DJS 303	Criminal Justice Process	3
DJS 349	American Political Though	3
DJS 361	Historical Perspectives on American Democracy	3
DJS 363	Topics in Democracy and Justice	3
DJS 470	Senior Seminar in Democracy and Justice Studies	3
SOCIOL 404	Criminology	3
Elective Coursework	Choose two courses from specified list	6
	Gen Ed: Quantitative Literacy	3
	Gen Ed: Global Culture	3
	Gen Ed: Sustainability Perspective	3
	Gen Ed. Biological Science	3
	Gen Ed: Natural Science	3
	Gen Ed: Humanities	3
	Gen Ed: Humanities	3
	Gen Ed: Fine Arts	3
	Minimum credits needed at UW-Green Bay	72-74